

## LINE DANCE

## DANCE CLASSES

 $\star$   $\star$   $\star$   $\star$   $\star$ 







Registration begins January 2, 2024
(In order to receive a Line Dancing Shirtregistration must be turned in by January 30, 2024)

Every Tuesday January 9 - May 14, 2024 No Classes February 13th & April 2nd, 2024

> Advance Class - 4:00PM-5:00PM Beginners Class - 5:00PM-6:00PM

\$20 for one class / \$30 for Both

Classes held at Peltier Park Recreation Center 151 Peltier Park Drive, Thibodaux LA 70301 (985)446-7235

ONLINE REGISTRATION AVAILABLE:

<u>.</u>				REGISTRA									
<b>E</b>				E DA									
PARTICIPANT INFO			RATION FEES A ME PARTICIPANT (	_	_				Check box		).		
LAST NAME:						NO STREET CHICAGO				MIDDLE INITIAL:			
ADDRESS:					CITY:						ZIP:		
DATE OF BIRTH:	E OF BIRTH:		НОМ	HOME PHONE:									
						CELL PHONE:			SERVICE PROVIDER:				
E-MAIL ADDRESS:	:												
						I agr	ee to re	ceive te	ext message	es from the	City of	Thibod	aux.
PLEASE LIST ANY N	ЛЕDICAL CONCERNS:												
	PERSONAL EMER	GENCY CONT	TACT INFORMAT	rion			D	OCTOR	EMERGENO	CY CONTAC	T INFOR	MATIC	DN
	1ST PERSON TO N	OTIFY IN C	ASE OF EMER	RGENCY		-							
NAME:							DOC	TOR:					
CELL: (if applicable)	( )						РНС	ONE:					
HOME: (if applicable)	( )												
SHIRT	SIZE -MUST BE OR	DERED BY	1/30/24 TO F	RECEIVE SHIF	RT								
	CIRCLE ONE:												
	Adult Small Adult Medium Adult Large Adult X-Larg				arge				Signatu	ire of Partici	ipant		
	Adult 2X- Large	Adult 3X L	arge Ac	lult 4X Large					Printed N	lame of Part	icipant		
Please Check One: Beginners Class [ ]						Both Classes [ ]							
	-		Advanced	Class [ ]									$\neg \neg$

PAYMENT DETA	TREC OFFICE USE ONLY: (Please do not write below this line).					
PLEASE MAKE CHECK PAYABLE TO: CITY OF THIBODAUX MAIL PAYMENT TO: Parks & Recreation Department	FEE: \$20 for one class	AMOUNT PAID: CASH CHECK CREDIT CARD  \$ No Type:				
P.O. Box 5418 Thibodaux, Louisiana 70302	\$30 for both classes	INCODE  ACTIVE NET  Mail Rec'd Date:				

## "READ BEFORE SIGNING"

State of Louisiana Parish of Lafourche

## ACKNOWLEDGMENT

- 1. I, the undersigned, do hereby understand and acknowledge the following:
  - A. That participation in TREC Line Dancing Program requires a certain degree of physical exertion, exercise and endurance, which can be strenuous and tiring;
  - B. That as a result of the physical demands of the TREC Line Dancing Program, there is always the possibility of the occurrence of an accident and physical injury or the onset of injury which is gradual and which may not be immediately apparent.
- 2. Notwithstanding the above and in consideration of my being permitted to participate in TREC Line Dancing Program, at Peltier Park Recreation Center I, the undersigned do hereby agree to assume the risk of such accident and injury, regardless of fault, as a result of engaging in said TREC Line Dancing Program and to hold harmless, defend and indemnify the instructor, and/or any and all other part time or substitute instructors acting for and on behalf of the City of Thibodaux and the Thibodaux Recreation Department and their principals, agents, employees, representatives and assistants, of and from any claims that may be made or asserted by me or anyone on my behalf as a result of my engaging in TREC Line Dancing Program, held at Peltier Park Recreation Center, through the Thibodaux Recreation Department, whether or not such claims are made by way of indemnity, contribution, subrogation or otherwise.
- 3. I further declare that I know of no physical or medical condition which would prevent my participation in TREC Line Dancing Program classes or which would cause me to sustain injury or illness as a result of such participation.

PRINT NAME:	
SIGNATURE:	DATE: